

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

7th & Robert Streets
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 5, 1981

Mr. Harvey Schlueter Cedar Mills City Clerk City Hall Rt. 3 Hutchinson, Minnesota 55351

Re: Docket Number A-3839

Ordinance Number 15

City of Cedar Mills

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township Clerk
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 3 1981 Jour Choleron Brown

Secretary of State

(REVISED 1/81)

ORDINANCE NO. FIFTEEN

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CEDAR MILLS TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the Corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the city at the southern boundary thereof and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character; and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the city;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF CEDAR MILLS ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Cedar Mills are hereby extended to include the unplated property described as follows now owned by the city:

> That part of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4, Sec. 13, Township 117 North, Range 31 West, described as follows: Beginning at a point 783.0 ft. south of the quarter corner between Sections 13 & 14, Township 117, Range 31, running thence due East 339.0 ft., thence due south 284.7 ft., thence due West 339.0 ft., thence due north along the west line of Sec. 13 a distance of 284.7 ft., to the point of beginning, all in Section 13, Township 117 N, Range 31 West.

SECTION 2. Filing. The city clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the county auditor of the county in which the property is located, the town clerk of the effective township and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

SECTION 3. Effective date of annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

Adopted by the City of Cedar Mills, Minnesota, this 19th day

Schluter

Holand Barlaw

Attest:

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 3 1981,

Com anderson Brown Secretary of State



WHITE LAW OFFICE

July 15, 1981

201 NORTH SIBLEY (2nd & Sibley) LITCHFIELD, MN 55355 612/693-7258

X

JAMES R. WHITE MICHAEL J. THOMPSON

212 ATLANTIC AVE. W. ATWATER, MN 56209 612/974-8718

245 MILKY WAY AVENUE COSMOS, MN 56228

612/877-7255

Secretary of State State of Minnesota State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

> RE: City of Cedar Mills: Annexation by Ordinance

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of ordinance number fifteen as enacted by the city of Cedar Mills. This ordinance annexes property that both abuts the city of Cedar Mills and was owned by the city of Cedar Mills. As required by statute, I am enclosing a copy of this ordinance for filing.

If you have any questions feel free to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

WHITE LAW OFFICE

Muluel J. Thyron Michael J. Thompson

MJT/bs Encl.